Light EquipmEnt guiDE
Committed to providing solutions for every application
In 1945, Joseph Cyril Bamford launched the construction
and agricultural manufacturing company that bears his
initials. Over the years, the company’s pioneering spirit
and reputation for superb build quality has led to huge
success: we now lead the world in backhoe loaders and
telescopic handlers, we manufacture over 300 machines

Arbor	diameter		 mm	(in)	 25.4	(1)
Water	tank	capacity		 litres	(UK	gal)	 35	(7.7)
Engine	 	 Honda	GX390	Cyclonic
Fuel	 	 Unleaded	gasoline
Power	 kW	(hp)	 9.6	(13.0)
Starter	 	 Recoil
Coming Soon – Available October 200928
 FLOOR SAW BLADES
Very hard concrete, class A engineering bricks, 65-100
newton clay paviours, hard flint aggregates, reinforced
concrete lintels, kerbs, hard concrete paving slabs, some
clay products, granite, hard slate.
Hard Material Blades
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-SC1010022	 980/07013	 4"	–	100mm	 0.63"	–	16mm
JCB-SC1011522	 980/07014	 4.5"	–	115mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-SC1012522	 980/07015	 5"	–	125mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-SC1018022	 980/07016	 7"	–	180mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-SC1023022	 980/07017	 9"	–	230mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-SC1030020	 980/07018	 12"	–	300mm	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-SC1035025	 980/07019	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-SC1040025	 980/07020	 16"	–	400mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-SC1045025	 980/07021	 18"	–	450mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-GPT11522	 980/07539	 4.5"	–	115mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-GPT12522	 980/07540	 5"	–	125mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-GPT23022	 980/07541	 9"	–	230mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-GPT30020	 980/07542	 12"	–	300mm	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-GPT35025	 980/07543	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-LWE1011522	 980/07023	 4.5"	–	115mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-LWE1012522	 980/07024	 5"	–	125mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-LWE1023022	 980/07026	 9"	–	230mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-LWE1030020	 980/07027	 12"	–	300mm	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-LWE1035025	 980/07028	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-LWE1040025	 980/07029	 16"	–	400mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-LWE1045025	 980/07030	 18"	–	450mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
BEST
Dry
Cutting
Wet

Cutting
Wet
Cutting
Double
Laser Welded
Segment Height 12
GOOD
Dry
Cutting
Wet
Cutting
Sintered
Segment Height 10
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-SC3010022	 980/07047	 4"	–	100mm	 0.63"	–	16mm
JCB-SC3011522	 980/07048	 4.5"	–	115mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-SC3012522	 980/07049	 5"	–	125mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-SC3023022	 980/07051	 9"	–	230mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-SC3030020	 980/07052	 12"	–	300mm	 	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-SC3035025	 980/07053	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-SC3040025	 980/07054	 16"	–	400mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-SC3045025	 980/07055	 18"	–	450mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-LWE3011522	 980/07057	 4.5"	–	115mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-LWE3012522	 980/07058	 5"	–	125mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-LWE3023022	 980/07060	 9"	–	230mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-LWE3030020	 980/07061	 12"	–	300mm	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-LWE3035025	 980/07062	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-LWE3040025	 980/07063	 16"	–	400mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-LWE3045025	 980/07064	 18"	–	450mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-RA3011522	 980/07066	 4.5"	–	115mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-RA3012522	 980/07067	 5"	–	125mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-RA3023022	 980/07069	 9"	–	230mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-RA3030020	 980/07070	 12"	–	300mm	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-RA3035025	 980/07071	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
30
 BLADES BLADES
For abrasive materials including green concrete, breeze blocks, soft facing bricks, abrasive refractory materials,
firebricks, cellular concrete bricks, soft sandstone and other lightweight building materials.
Asphalt & Abrasive Material Blades
BEST
Dry
Cutting
Wet
Cutting
Double
Laser Welded
Segment Height 15
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-SC8030020	 980/07107	 12"	–	300mm	 	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-SC8035025	 980/07108	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-SC8045025	 980/07110	 18"	–	450mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
BETTER
Dry
Cutting
Wet
Cutting
Double
Laser Welded
Segment Height 12
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-LWE8030020	 980/07111	 12"	–	300mm	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-LWE8035025	 980/07112	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-LWE8040025	 980/07113	 16"	–	400mm	 1"	–	25.4mm	+	P
JCB-LWE8045025	 980/07114	 18"	–	450mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
GOOD
Dry
Cutting
Wet
Cutting
Double
Laser Welded
Segment Height 10
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-VA30020	 980/07537	 12"	–	300mm	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-VA35025	 980/07538	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
Dry & Wet Cut Continuous Rim Blades
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE
JCB-CR1010522	 980/07115	 4"	–	100mm
JCB-CR1011522	 980/07116	 4.5"	–	115mm
JCB-CR1012522	 980/07117	 5"	–	125mm
JCB-CR1015022	 980/07118	 6"	–	150mm
JCB-CR1018022	 980/07119	 7"	–	180mm
JCB-CR1020022	 980/07120	 8"	–	200mm
JCB-CR1023022	 980/07121	 9"	–	230mm
JCB-CR1025022	 980/07122	 10"	–	250mm
JCB-CR1030020	 980/07123	 12"	–	300mm
JCB-CR1035025	 980/07124	 14"	–	350mm
BEST
Dry
Cutting
Wet

concrete pipes and other less abrasive materials
Dry
Cutting
Wet
Cutting
Hot Press
Sintered
Segment Height 10
  MULTI-USE Hard/medium steel
For all hard, medium and semi abrasive products
including 80m bricks, granite, engineering bricks, clay
roofing tiles, metal lintels, steel rebar abrasive blocks,
kerbs and slabs.
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-MUT523022	 980/07125	 9"	–	230mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-MUT530020	 980/07126	 12"	–	300mm	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-MUT535025	 980/07127	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
Dry
Cutting
Wet
Cutting
Double
Laser Welded
Segment Height 12
  WILL CUT EVERYTHING Hard/medium abrasive asphalt
For all hard and abrasive products including hard bricks,
kerbs, slabs. block paviours, abrasive blocks, stock
bricks, asphalt, steel and concrete. The ultimate 4x4 in
the industry.
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-MM5030020	 980/07135	 12"	–	300mm	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-MM5035025	 980/07136	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-MM5040025	 980/07137	 16"	–	400mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
JCB-MM5045025	 980/07138	 18"	–	450mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 SIZE	 BORE	SIZE
JCB-VGP11522	 980/07532	 4.5"	–	115mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-VGP12522	 980/07533	 5"	–	125mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-VGP23022	 980/07534	 9"	–	230mm	 0.87"	–	22.23mm
JCB-VGP30020	 980/07535	 12"	–	300mm	 0.79"	–	20mm
JCB-VGP35025	 980/07536	 14"	–	350mm	 1"	–	25.4mm+P
32
 BLADES BLADES AnD CORES
Core Drills
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 FINISHED	SIZE	 BARREL	LENGTH
JCB-WCD3052	 980/07401	 52mm	-	2"	 450mm	-	18"
JCB-WCD3082	 980/07407	 82mm	-	3.2"	 450mm	-	18"
JCB-WCD30102	 980/07410	 102mm	-	4"	 450mm	-	18"
JCB-WCD30107	 980/07411	 107mm	-	4.2"	 450mm	-	18"
JCB-WCD30112	 980/07412	 112mm	-	4.4"	 450mm	-	18"
JCB-WCD30127	 980/07414	 127mm	-	5"	 450mm	-	18"
JCB-WCD30152	 980/07417	 152mm	-	6"	 450mm	-	18"
JCB-WCD30200	 980/07421	 200mm	-	7.9"	 450mm	-	18"
JCB-WCD30225	 980/07423	 225mm	-	8.8"	 450mm	-	18"
JCB-WCD30250	 980/07424	 250mm	-	9.8"	 450mm	-	18"
Details
ITEM	 PART	NUMBER	 CORE	DIAMETER	 BARREL	LENGTH
JCB-DCD3028300	 980/07252	 28	-	1.1"	 300	-	12"
JCB-DCD3038150	 980/07254	 38	-	1.5"	 150	-	6"
JCB-DCD3052150	 980/07256	 52	-	2"	 150	-	6"
JCB-DCD3068150	 980/07258	 68	-	2.7"	 150	-	6"
JCB-DCD3078150	 980/07259	 78	-	3"	 150	-	6"
JCB-DCD30102150	 980/07262	 102	-	4"	 150	-	6"
JCB-DCD30107150	 980/07263	 107	-	4.2"	 150	-	6"
JCB-DCD30117150	 980/07264	 117	-	4.6"	 150	-	6"
JCB-DCD30127150	 980/07265	 127	-	5"	 150	-	6"
JCB-DCD30152150	 980/07266	 152	-	6"	 150	-	6"
BEST
Wet
Cutting
Brazed